Anexo A
Planos del Sensor
SN1
Proyectó:
Dibujó:
Revisó:
Aprobó:
N º Plano Cliente:

    Manual Soldering...........................................................96.5Sn/3.0Ag/0.5Cu solid wire or no-clean rosin cored wire; 370 °C (700 °F) max. for 3 seconds
 Wave Soldering ...................................................................................96.5Sn/3.0Ag/0.5Cu solder with no-clean fl ux; 260 °C (500 °F) max. for 5 seconds
 Wash processes .......................................................................................................................................................................................Not recommended
Marking .....................................Manufacturer’s name and part number, resistance value and tolerance, linearity tolerance, wiring diagram, and date code.
Ganging (Multiple Section Potentiometers) ......................................................................................................................................................1 cup maximum
Hardware ............................................................................................................ One lockwasher and one mounting nut is shipped with each potentiometer.
NOTE: For Anti-rotation pin add 91 after confi guration dash number. Example: -2 becomes -291 to add AR pin.
1At room ambient: +25 °C nominal and 50 % relative humidity nominal, except as noted.
2Consult manufacturer for complete specifi cation details for resistances below 1k ohms.
BOLDFACE LISTINGS ARE IN STOCK AND READILY AVAILABLE
THROUGH DISTRIBUTION. FOR OTHER OPTIONS CONSULT FACTORY.
ROHS IDENTIFIER:
 L = COMPLIANT
Recommended Part Numbers
(Printed Circuit) (Solder Lug) (Solder Lug) Resistance (Ω) Resolution (%)
3590P-2-102L 3590S-2-102L 3590S-1-102L 1,000 .029
3590P-2-202L 3590S-2-202L 3590S-1-202L 2,000 .023
3590P-2-502L 3590S-2-502L 3590S-1-502L 5,000 .025
3590P-2-103L 3590S-2-103L 3590S-1-103L 10,000 .020
3590P-2-203L 3590S-2-203L 3590S-1-203L 20,000 .019
3590P-2-503L 3590S-2-503L 3590S-1-503L 50,000 .013
3590P-2-104L 3590S-2-104L 3590S-1-104L 100,000 .009
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT

Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Bourns:
  3590S-4-103  3590S-4-104  3590S-4-101  3590S-4-202  3590S-4-203  3590S-4-201  3590P-2-103  3590S-2-102
3590S-2-104  3590P-2-104  3590S-1-203  3590P-1-203  3590S-1-201  3590S-1-202  3590S-3-502  3590S-1-503
3590S-1-501  3590P-1-502  3590S-1-502  3590P-1-503  3590S-6-203  3590S-6-201  3590S-6-202  3590S-2-252
3590P-1-103  3590P-1-102  3590S-1-102  3590P-291-103  3590S-2-201  3590S-4-101L  3590S-2-102L  3590S-6-201L
  3590S-4-202L  3590S-1-104L  3590P-2-103L  3590S-6-102L  3590S-1-203L  3590S-4-102L  3590S-6-101L  3590S-4-
503L  3590S-2-252L  3590S-6-202L  3590S-1-103L  3590S-2-501L  3590P-2-203L  3590S-6-203L  3590S-2-203L
3590S-4-201L  3590P-1-203L  3590S-2-202L  3590P-6-102L  3590S-6-502L  3590S-1-501L  3590S-A67-103L  3590S-
6-103L  3590S-4-104L  3590P-1-503L  3590S-2-503L  3590S-4-203L  3590P-1-102L  3590S-1-502L  3590S-2-103L
3590P-1-103L  3590S-4-501L  3590P-1-502L  3590P-2-104L  3590P-291-103L  3590S-1-202L  3590P-6-103L  3590S-
1-201L  3590S-6-501L  3590S-4-502L  3590S-1-102L  3590P-2-202L  3590S-1-503L  3590S-2-104L  3590S-3-502L
3590S-4-103L  3590S-2-201L  3590S-2-101L  3590S-6-104L  3590S-6-503L  3590S-A67-103  3590P-2-203  3590P-2-
202  3590S-2-202  3590S-2-203  3590S-4-503  3590S-4-501  3590S-4-502  3590S-2-502  3590S-2-503  3590S-2-501
3590P-6-103  3590S-6-103  3590S-6-101  3590P-6-102  3590S-6-102  3590S-6-502  3590S-6-501

SLOS066H – SEPTEMBER 1975 – REVISED OCTOBER 2002
2 POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA
VIOmax
AT 25°C
PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP (N) Tube LM324N LM324N
SOIC (D)
Tube LM324D
LM324
7 mV
SOIC (D)
Tape and reel LM324DR
LM324
SOP (NS) Tape and reel LM324NSR LM324
TSSOP (PW) Tape and reel LM324PWR L324
0°C to 70°C PDIP (N) Tube LM324AN LM324AN
SOIC (D)
Tube LM324AD
LM324A
3 mV
SOIC (D)
Tape and reel LM324ADR
LM324A
3 mV
SOP (NS) Tape and reel LM324ANSR LM324A
SSOP (DB) Tape and reel LM324ADBR LM324A
TSSOP (PW) Tape and reel LM324APWR L324A
PDIP (N) Tube LM224N LM224N
5 mV
SOIC (D)
Tube LM224D